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Be prepared… + image

Control what you can….

but prepare for what you can't



1. Organisation

 Plan early 

(research proves 

the sooner the 

better)

 Prior experience?

 Times of year to 

avoid

 Itinerary planning

 Language



2. Using local partners

 SYTA Partner/ 

referrals

 Check credentials

 Terminology

 Talk to them!

 Tour managers & 

guides



3. Communication

 Stay in touch with 

suppliers/partners

 Stay in touch with 

the group

 Set clear 

expectations 

(safety/supervision/

behaviour)

 Social media/WiFi

 International calls



4. Cultural differences

 Terminology

 Security

 Meals/dietary/medical

 Safety of personal 

belongings

 Legal age for drinking

 Clothing



5. Documentation

 Make back-

ups/copies

 Decide who has 

which list

 Emergency contact 

details – especially 

for health issues

 Credit cards are 

cleared for 

international use



5. Documentation - apps

 Mapping – eg

Citymapper

 Translator – eg

Translator Speak 

& Translate

 Currency app –

eg XE 



5.5 How others are prepared to 
help you...

 Use associations 

– they have 

contacts at 

government levels

 Crisis 

management and 

support



Questions?

 Request our guidebook on “How to Prepare Tour Leaders for a 

trip to Europe” at

 www.livetravelandtours.com/tour-leader-tips



Speaker Contact

Shannan Carter

Live Travel and Tours

shannan@livetravelandtours.com

Adele Youngs

Live Travel and Tours

adele@livetravelandtours.com
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SYTA Resources

SYTA Website – www.my.syta.org
Members Only Section -my.syta.org

Member Directory
SYTA Logo
SYTA Research Digest
Safety Resource Guide
Recorded Webinars and PowerPoints

http://www.my.syta.org/


Upcoming Webinars

SYTA Annual Conference Preview Webinar for New Attendees
June 21, 2017, 3:00 PM EDT
July 19, 2017, 1:00 PM EDT

Learn More About the SYTA Youth Foundation
July 13, 2017, 2 PM EDT



2017 SYTA Annual Conference



2018 SYTA Summit 



SYTA Strategic Partners



SYTA Staff
17

Carylann Assante, CAE

Executive Director

703-245-8089

cassante@syta.org

Emily Milligan

Associate Director

703-610-1266

emilligan@syta.org

Lisa Berretta

Senior Manager, Member Relations

703-610-9034

lberretta@syta.org

Becky Armely

Manager, Operations and Projects

703-610-9028

barmely@syta.org

Hazel Mejia

Membership and Development Coordinator

703-610-0241

hmejia@syta.org

Yana Romova

Association Administrator

703-610-0250

yromova@syta.org
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